RESOLUTION NO. 25-19 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	John Berls	ON THE 15th
DAY OF april, 2019.		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A SOPGA JUNIOR TOUR EVENT AGREEMENT AND AGREEING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PAYMODE-X TERMS OF USE FOR USE OF BOTTOMLINE TECHNOLOGIES ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS FOR PURPOSES OF YANKEE TRACE.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is desirous allowing Yankee Trace to allow electronic payments for the SOPGA Junior Tour Event; and

WHEREAS, SOPGA requests that the City agree to use Bottomline Technologies' electronic payment services through Paymode-X Network for purposes of allowing electronic payments for such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City hereby agrees to enter into the SOPGA Junior Event Agreement utilizing Bottomline Technologies services, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement with SOPGA Junior Event and Bottomline Technologies, in a form substantially similar to the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein on behalf of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 15 day of april , 2019.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 25-19, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 15th day of 12prel, 2019.

Clerk of the Council

8. andrews

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

PGA Host Professional



66 South Central Avenue - Fairborn, OH 45324 - 937-754-4263 - FAX 937-754-4663

SOPGA Junior Tour Event Agreement

		LVGIIL	Agreem	EIIL	
Event	: Players Tour Event	#10	Format:	36-Hole, Individua	al Stroke Play
Date:	July 17, 2019		Start Time	: 7:00 AM Tee Tim	e Start
Site:	The Golf Club at Ya	nkee Trace	Participati	on: Maximum of 120	Participants
		vent shall be coordinated thr lease make note of the follow			
Host	Professional Duti	es/Responsibilities			
	Provide a minimum of Electrical outlet availated Locker room & restrous Insure that golf cours Adequate staff for ca Ensure range is available Permit groups to beg Allow the use of pull of Electrical Provided P	om facilities available. e is ready for play. rts, beverages, & refreshmen lable for the participants to wa in in threesomes for pace of parts. sheet and hole location shee	nts. arm up one ho play purposes	ur prior to the first tee t	ime.
Section	on Responsibilitie	es .			
	player by two business for the event-this will information about the In cooperation with H Superintendent, prep competition (Hole Loc	mmunicate them to every ss days after the deadline include all relevant event. ead Professional & Course are golf course for	_ _ _	Hole location sheets. Local rules sheets. Provide rules officials. Conduct starting and	scoring. Policy and Rules of Golf are swed.
from Se			oy the Section's E Course Fees** * WILL BE 109	REPORTABLE))
Tourna	ment Expenses:		WILL BE 109	9 REPORTABLE	2/13/19

SOPGA Executive Director

Date

2/13/19

Date